### **Weston Point JFC**



#### **WESTON POINT JFC**

## USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS AND VIDEOS CONSENT FORM PARENT AND CHILD

Weston Point Junior Football Club recognises the need to ensure the welfare and safety of all young people in sport. In accordance with our child protection policy we will not permit photographs, video or other images of young people to be taken without the consent of the parents/guardians/carers and children.

Weston Point Junior Football Club will follow the guidance for the use of photographs set out below which is recommended by the Football Association (<a href="http://www.thefa.com/footballsafe">http://www.thefa.com/footballsafe</a>).

#### We will:

- Ensure the club has parental consent to use a player's image if it is to be used in the public domain e.g. club website, twitter, facebook or newspaper article.
- Ensure that any child in our club, who is under care proceedings, is protected by ensuring that their image is not placed in the public domain.
- Focus on the activity rather than the individual.
- Ensure all those featured are appropriately dressed.
- Aim to take pictures which represent the broad range of youngsters participating safely in football e.g. boys and girls, disabled people, ethnic minority communities.

#### We will not:

- Publish photographs with the full name(s) of the individual(s) featured unless we have written consent to do so and we have informed the parents as to how the image will be used.
- Use player profiles with pictures and detailed personal information on our social media.
- Use an image for something other than that which it was initially agreed, e.g. published in local press when initially produced for a clubhouse commemorative picture.
- Allow images to be recorded in changing rooms, showers or toilets this includes the use
  of mobile phones that record images.

Weston Point Junior Football Club will take all steps to ensure these images are used solely for the purposes they are intended. If you become aware that these images are being used inappropriately you should inform Weston Point Junior Football Club immediately.

Weston Point Junior Football Club will use appropriate images primarily for inclusion on its website <a href="http://www.westonpointjfc.com">http://www.westonpointjfc.com</a> and/or for publication in the local Halton Press.

If you consent to us using your child's photo via our social media (website, twitter and facebook) and for publication in the local press please complete and return the attached consent form.

### **Weston Point JFC**



#### **WESTON POINT JFC**

# USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS AND VIDEOS CONSENT FORM PARENT AND CHILD

#### Parent/Guardian/Carer Consent

the *parent/guardian/carer for	
Child's name)consent to Weston Point Junior Football Club photographing or videoing the above named child. Photographs may be used on Weston Point JFC social media and/or in the local 'Halton' press.	е
Parent/Carer Sign <mark>a</mark> ture	
Date:	
<u>Child's Consent</u>	
(Child name) consent to Weston Point Junio	or
Football Club photographing or videoing my involvement in youth football, for which photographs may be used on Weston Point JFC social media and/or in the local 'Halibress.	
Child Signature	
Date:	
Return completed forms to your manager / coach OR Shaun McDonnell, Secretary Veston Point Junior Football Club)	